

PRESS RELEASE

For more information, contact:

First National Bank of Waterloo Laura Mergelkamp Director of Marketing 228 South Main Street PO Box 507 Waterloo, IL 62298 (618) 939-6194 ext. 1115

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF WATERLOO HOLDS RIBBON CUTTING CEREMONY AT NEW SWANSEA BANKING CENTER

Bank also Presented Donation to the PTOEC (Parent Teacher Organization for Exceptional Children)

(**Swansea, IL., - July 28**th, **2021**) First National Bank of Waterloo recently held a ribbon cutting ceremony to mark the opening of its 13th banking center located in Swansea.

The Swansea Banking Center is located at 4101 N Illinois Street. Swansea Mayor, Mayor Leopold, and several Chamber members of both the Metro-East Regional Chamber and O'Fallon-Shiloh Chamber of Commerce attended the event. Several staff members, Board members and business colleagues were also in attendance to help celebrate this momentous occasion. As part of the ribbon cutting, First National Bank of Waterloo also presented a donation to the PTOEC (*Parent Teacher Organization for Exceptional Children*), showing their dedication and support to the community.

"We are delighted to bring the citizens of Swansea and the surrounding area the services of the First National Bank of Waterloo, "said Rick Parks, President and CEO. "First National Bank of Waterloo is a community bank that has been serving local communities since 1912, and we are so proud to become part of the Swansea business community."

First National Bank of Waterloo has over \$800 million in total assets and twelve other banking centers in Central and Southern Illinois. Banking centers are located in Waterloo, Columbia, Millstadt, O'Fallon, Swansea, Dupo, Smithton, Collinsville, Maryville, Effingham and Stewardson. For more information about First National Bank of Waterloo, please visit fnbwaterloo.bank or stop by any banking center.

###